87 Written Answers

reply to Unstarred Question No. 1550 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 14th December,
1972 and state:

(a) whether the Khadi and Village Industries Commission proposa to treat the employees of all the training units of Khadi Bhawan as regular employees of the Commission and declare them as such; and

(b) if so, by when; and if not, the reasons therefor?]
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ttTHE DEPUTY MLNTISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI A. C.
GEORGE): (a) and (b) The Commission has approved in principle, introducing parity in pay-scales of its regular employees and those of trading (and not training as mentioned in the question) staff with effect from 1-1-73. Action to give effect to this is in progress.]
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t [ENQUIRY AGAINST EMPLOYEESOF
KHADI GRAMODYOG BHAWAN,NEW
DELHI

1775. SHRIMATI
CHATURVEDI: Will the
COMMERCE be pleased to state:

VIDYAWATI
Minister of

(a) whether it 1is fact that Khadi Commission had recently conducted enquiries through Shri Bhryankar against some of the employees of Khadi Gramodyog Bhawan,
New Delhi; and

(b) if so, the names of the employees against whom departmental action was taken as a result of that enquiry and the other details in this regard?]

aifisa Farera # s (s go
dio @) ¢ (%) a0 Aarfe
1969 W, =t Was7, #zras aar ufq.
T, &1 3w 4 om fq9Em 2w F
ardl mmran wad, 7 (= F faug afeqfegi ¥ fzsg =i fosmd] 0
AT T oAl |

(8) a4 997 4 i 2 aqmmalaw
TP gt 71 77 wils savw agy
SECISUCT

t{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI A. C.
GEORGE): (a) No, Sir. However, in 1969, an
inspection party under the supervision of Shri Main-kar, Assistant Accounts Officer, did enquire into complaints against some of officers of the Khadi Gramodyog Bhawan,
New Delhi.

(b) No discipilinary action, as such, was taken, as it was not considered necessary. |

f

AMOUNT ADVANCED TO INDUSTRIES
BY IL.F.C.

1776. SHRI 1. K. KALANIYA:
Minister of FINANCE be pleased

Will the

t[ ] English translation.
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to state the amount advanced to the small and big industries in the State of Gujarat, Rajasthan and Maharashtra during the last three years by the Industries Financial
Corporation?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIMATI
SUSHILA ROHATGI): Under the In. dustrial Finance Corporation, Act, 1948

[27 MAR. 1973 ]
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as it stood before its recent amendment in December, 1972, only public limited companies and cooperatives were eligible for financial assistance from the Industrial Finance Corporation of India which usually promote medium and large scale industrial concerns. The required information in respect of the medium and large scale industrial units is given below:

. Financial assistonce sanctioned (gross) and disbursed by the Industrig] Finance " Corporation in respect of medium and lgrge scale industrial units located in the States of Gujarat, Rajasthen and Maharashtra during its last three accounting year, 1569-70, 1970-71 and 1871-72 (July-June).

(Rs. in lakhs)

Financial Assistance

State Sanctioned Disbarsed
Gujarat . . 1969-7C . . 30700 15203
1970-71 AT - 1] 44596 47
1971-72 G 485-22 11378
ToraL 96118 31058

Rajasthan el
196p-70 . . . 10 66 50°00
) 1970-71 . . . 81°10 400
97173 eSS L 120 10007
PTG T o, s e

Maharashira :

1960-70 . . 656-66 381-72
L . 1970-71 ... 5431 s91°93
- A 197172 CME 00938 709037
e T AN A e,
TOTAL . . . 2430°85 168303

N.B—DISBURSEMENTS INCLUDE DISBURSEMENTS OUT OF EARLIER
YEARS SANCTIONS ALSO

SALE OF IMPORTED WOOLLEN

GARMENTS
1777. SHRI V. V. SWAMINATHAN:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:
(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the news in the

New-wave of March 11, 1973 to the effect that huge quantities of imported used woollen garments are on sale in Kashmir;

(b) whether these sales are connected with flhe so called rag scandal; and

